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SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. Honorable Whitman L. Holt
Andrew H. Sherman 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Boris I. Mankovetskiy 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Michael Savetsky  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ 07102
(973) 643-7000 
asherman@sillscummis.corn 
bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
msavetsky@sillscummis.com 

POLSINELLI PC 
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 
1000 Second Ave., Ste 3500 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 393-5415 
jane.pearson@polsinelli.com

Co-Counsel for Steven D Sass LLC,  
as GUC Distribution Trustee 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

In re:

Astria Health, 

Remaining Debtor. 

Chapter 11

Case No. 19-01189-WLH11 

STIPULATION RE HEARING ON 
MOTION OF THE GUC 
DISTRIBUTION TRUSTEE FOR AN 
ORDER ENFORCING THE PLAN 
AND COMPELLING PAYMENT OF 
THE GUC VENDOR CREDIT 
RECOVERY, AND REORGANIZED 
DEBTOR’S OBJECTION 
THERETO

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2889    Filed 04/12/23    Entered 04/12/23 14:31:42     Pg 1 of 4

¨1¤z+y7$,     !.«

1901189230412000000000001

Docket #2889  Date Filed: 4/12/2023



HEARING STIPULATION - 2 SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ  07102 

Phone: (973) 643-7000 
Fax: (973) 643-6500 

POLSINELLI, PC 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 

Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 393-5400 

Fax: (206) 393-5401

89019394.2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 

Steven D Sass LLC, in its capacity as GUC Distribution Trustee 1  (the 

“Trustee”), and Astria Health (“Astria” or the “Reorganized Debtor”), formerly a 

debtor and debtor in possession (as such, collectively with its affiliated former debtor 

entities, the “Debtors” and, as reorganized, the “Reorganized Debtors”) in the above-

captioned chapter 11 bankruptcy case, agree and stipulate as follows regarding the 

Motion of the GUC Distribution Trustee for an Order Enforcing the Plan and 

Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor Credit Recovery [Docket No. 2879] (filed 

under seal) (the “Motion”), and the Reorganized Debtor’s Objection to Motion for 

an Order Enforcing the Plan and Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor Credit 

Recovery [Docket No. 2888] (filed under seal) (the “Objection”).  

1. A hearing on the Motion and the Objection will be held in person and is 

scheduled as follows: 

Hearing Date:  May 15, 2023 
Time:  9:00 a.m. (Pacific Daylight Time) 
 Hearing Location:  United States Bankruptcy Court 

 402 East Yakima Avenue, Suite 200  
 Yakima, WA  98901 

1 Capitalized terms used but not defined in this objection shall have the meanings ascribed to 
them in the Modified Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Astria Health 
and Its Debtor Affiliates (the “Plan”) [Docket No. 2196]. 
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2. The Trustee’s reply must be filed with the United States Bankruptcy 

Court for the Eastern District of Washington (the “Court”), with a copy served on the 

Reorganized Debtor and the office of the United States Trustee, not later than May 

1, 2023. 

3. The Reorganized Debtor’s sur-reply must be filed with the Court, with 

a copy served on the Trustee and the office of the United States Trustee, not later 

than May 8, 2023. 

Dated: April 12, 2023    SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. 
Andrew H. Sherman (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Boris Mankovetskiy (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael Savetsky (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ  07102 
(973) 643-7000 
asherman@sillscummis.com  
bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
msavetsky@sillscummis.com 

POLSINELLI PC 

/s/ Jane Pearson 
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA  98104 
(206) 393-5415  
jane.pearson@polsinelli.com 

Co-Counsel for Steven D Sass LLC, 
as GUC Distribution Trustee 
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JAMES L. DAY (WSBA #20474) 
THOMAS A. BUFORD (WSBA  
#52969) 
BUSH KORNFELD LLP 

/s/ Samuel R. Maizel___________________ 
SAMUEL R. MAIZEL (Admitted Pro  
Hac Vice) 
SAM J. ALBERTS (WSBA #22255) 
SARAH M. SCHRAG (Admitted Pro  
Hac Vice) 
DENTONS US LLP 

Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors 
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